
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036314-2022 

Contract

2022_AI - Learning and Assessment Artificial
Intelligence Solutions

BRITISH COUNCIL(THE)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036314

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031fd6  

Published 22 December 2022, 9:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BRITISH COUNCIL(THE)

1 Redman Place

LONDON

E201JQ

Email

ukprocurement@britishcouncil.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036314-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036314-2022
mailto:ukprocurement@britishcouncil.org


Page 2 to 5

Companies House

209131

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.britishcouncil.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Registered Charity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2022_AI - Learning and Assessment Artificial Intelligence Solutions

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212482 - Business intelligence software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Design , develop & deliver digital assessment solutions with AI capabilities for English
language Tests for Adults or children. The Tests could be adaptive

https://www.britishcouncil.org/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,976,050

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design , develop & deliver digital assessment solutions with AI capabilities for English
language Tests for Adults or children.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Functional and Non-functional requirements / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Standards / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Demos / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 20%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006460

Section V. Award of contract

Title

2022_AI - Learning and Assessment Artificial Intelligence Solutions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MetaMetrics Inc

/Notice/006460-2022


Page 5 to 5

Durham

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

Companies House

0185507

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,976,050

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council - London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T21:46:24+0100
	TCPDF




